Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100

website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph Trunkline: 588-9900 DirectLine: 924-0836 Fax No: 924-0840

INVITATION TO BID 2019-068

The Philippine Children's Medical Center, through PCMC Corporate Operating Budget (COB) for CY 2019 intends to apply the sum of Thirteen Million Six Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Forty Six Pesos (Php 13,659,046.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payment under the contract for the following project. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL AMOUNT (Php)	COST OF COMPLETE SET OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS	
VARIOUS HEART INSTITUTE SUPPLIES	13,659,046.00	Php25,000.00	

The PCMC, through its Bids and Awards Committee, now invites bids for the above-mentioned projects. Delivery of the Projects is required per Section VI – Schedule of Requirements. Bidders should have completed similar project as specified in **ITB** Clauses 5.4 and 12.1. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II. Instructions to Bidders.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act".

Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183

All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall not be accepted.

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

1. Availability of Bidding Documents (start)

March 20, 2019 March 28, 2019

2. Pre-bid Conference

2:00 PM, DDPS Doctors Lounge On or before, April 10, 2019

 Submission of Eligibility, Technical and Financial Requirements

On or before April 10, 2019 1:30 P.M., Guard-on-Duty Executive Offices

4. Opening of Bids

April 10, 2019 2:00 P.M., Audio Visual Room

The Philippine Children's Medical Center reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Interested bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at PCMC-BAC Secretariat Office with Tel. No. 924-0870 or 588-9900 local 361 from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee

.



TIEMS FOR BIDDING						
NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC	
1	50	рс	Antimicrobial Incise Drapes 6650 small	850.00	42,500.00	
2	8	box	Absorbable Hemostat (oxidized regenerated cellulose) 3"x 4" Sterile 12's	2,050.00	16,400.00	
3	50	рс	Antimicrobial Incise Drapes 6651	1,450.00	72,500.00	
4	1	pc	Bipolar Pacing Electrode Soft Tip Catheter 4F	8,500.00	8,500.00	
5	1	pc	Bipolar Pacing Electrode Soft Tip Catheter 5F	8,500.00	8,500.00	
6	1	рс	Bipolar Pacing Electrode Soft Tip Catheter 6F	8,500.00	8,500.00	
7	4	pk	Bonewax 24s	3,998.00	15,992.00	
8	30	set	Cannula Pack Bundle (arterial one piece cannula choice of one size #1, single stage venous right angled metal tip choice of 2 sizes #2, cannula aortic root #1)	14,334.00	430,020.00	
9	4	pail	Carbon Dioxide Absorbent (Soda Lime)	3,793.00	15,172.00	
10	100	set	Cardiovascular Pack, disposable (1 universal pack, 1 drape towel, 1 laparotomy pack, 3 pcs medium sheet, 2 packs standard surgical gown)	7,363.00	736,300.00	
11	3	рс	Catheter, Balloon PPBV	40,000.00	120,000.00	
12	5	pc	Catheter, Balloon Septostomy	40,000.00	200,000.00	
13	50	pc	Catheter, Central Venous	4,000.00	200,000.00	
14	50	рс	Catheter, CVP Double-Lumen Jugular Type for Pedia	1,942.00	97,100.00	
15	25	рс	Catheter, Peritoneal Tenckhoff, pedia	3,360.00	84,000.00	
16	30	рс	Catheter, Pigtail 5F	200.00	6,000.00	
17	30	рс	Catheter, Pigtail 6F	100.00	3,000.00	
18	20	рс	Catheter, Pigtail 7F	100.00	2,000.00	
19	50	pc	Catheter, Radio-opaque Polyurethane Central Venous Catheter Set with Kink- Proof Guide Wire "J" Tip Duo Paed S408 Fr 4 8cm	3,500.00	175,000.00	
20	50	рс	Catheter, Radio-opaque Polyurethane Central Venous Catheter Set with Kink- Proof Guide Wire "J" Tip Trio S520 with standard length of 20cm (25 pcs for lumen gauge 20 and 25 pcs for lumen gauge 22)	3,700.00	185,000.00	
21	35	рс	Cautery Pads, Adult	550.00	19,250.00	
22	75	рс	Cautery Pads, Pedia	550.00	41,250.00	
23	100	рс	Cautery Pencil	450.00	45,000.00	
24	500	pk	Cherries Sponges 10s/pack Sterile	65.00	32,500.00	

TIENIS FOR DIDDING					
ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC
25	70	set	Congenital Heart Surgery Bundle (oxygenator affinity pixie #1, pediatric perfusion tubing set #1, arterial one piece cannula choice of one size #1, single stage venous right angled metal tip choice of 2 sizes #2, suction intracardiac sump 20Fr #1, suction LV vent 13Fr #1, perfusion adapter 1/4in #1, cannula aortic root 18Ga #1, Tourniquet 4in-6in #1	36,964.00	2,587,480.00
26	100	рс	Connecting Tube Fr 25	75.00	7,500.00
27	50	set	Disposable Transpack Set	880.00	44,000.00
28	70	box	Dressing, Transparent with Absorbent 20cm x 10cm	2,750.00	192,500.00
29	30	box	Dressing, Transparent with Absorbent 25cm x 10cm	2,950.00	88,500.00
30	10	рс	Dye Non-Ionic 100 cc	3,500.00	35,000.00
31	50	рс	Dye Non-Ionic 50 cc	1,650.00	82,500.00
32	1	box	Femoral Introducer kit 4F (Pedia) 10's	12,000.00	12,000.00
33	1	box	Femoral Introducer kit 5F (Pedia) 10's	12,000.00	12,000.00
34	1	box	Femoral Introducer kit 6F (Pedia/Adult) 10's	12,000.00	12,000.00
35	1	box	Femoral Introducer kit 7F (Pedia/Adult) 5's	6,000.00	6,000.00
36	70	рс	Hemoconcentrator Pedia	7,500.00	525,000.00
37	4	box	Horizon Clip Medium 30's x 6	7,083.00	28,332.00
38	10	box	Horizon Clip Small 30's x 6	7,083.00	70,830.00
39	150	рс	IV Catheter FEP silicone-coated tip radiopaque with catheter hub, sight chamber and vented hub Gauge 16	90.00	13,500.00
40	150	pc	IV Catheter FEP silicone-coated tip radiopaque with catheter hub, sight chamber and vented hub Gauge 18	90.00	13,500.00
41	200	pc	IV Catheter FEP silicone-coated tip radiopaque with catheter hub, sight chamber and vented hub Gauge 20	90.00	18,000.00
42	200	pc	IV Catheter FEP silicone-coated tip radiopaque with catheter hub, sight chamber and vented hub Gauge 22	90.00	18,000.00
43	200	pc	IV Catheter FEP silicone-coated tip radiopaque with catheter hub, sight chamber and vented hub Gauge 24	90.00	18,000.00
44	25	pc	IV Splint Wrist Pedia small (infant szie) with Velcro strap	50.00	1,250.00
45	50	pc	IV Splint Wrist Pedia medium (toddler size) with Velcro strap	50.00	2,500.00

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC
46	50	pc	IV Splint Wrist Pedia large (child size) with Velcro strap	50.00	2,500.00
47	25	pc	IV Splint Wrist Pedia extra large (adolescent/young adult size) with Velcro strap	50.00	1,250.00
48	200	рс	IV Start Pack (including alcohol swab, povidone iodine prep, 2x2 in gauze sponge, transparent dressing, transparent tape, site label, tourniquet)	85.00	17,000.00
49	100	pc	Reservoir kit, Silicone Flat drain 7mm (100cc)	638.00	63,800.00
50	1	box	High Pressure Manifold 2-Port Disposable for Cardiovascular Intervention 50s	33,000.00	33,000.00
51	1	box	High Pressure Manifold 3-Port Disposable for Cardiovascular Intervention 50s	34,000.00	34,000.00
52	250	pc	Male-Male Tubing	250.00	62,500.00
53	100	set	Mouth Guard (all sizes)	150.00	15,000.00
54	300	pc	Straight IV Cannula Winged with butterfly needle Gauge 24	90.00	27,000.00
55	30	set	Occluder PDA Complete Set (all sizes)	65,000.00	1,950,000.00
56	30	set	Oxygenator Blood Tubing for Adult Pack	35,000.00	1,050,000.00
57	150	set	Tubings, Pediatric Ventilator with water trap	1,100.00	165,000.00
58	17	box	Portable Chest Drainage System 6pcs/box	3,600.00	61,200.00
59	2	box	Pressure Line 50's	9,600.00	19,200.00
60	100	set	Pressure Monitoring Kits for Arterial and Central Lines	3,300.00	330,000.00
61	2	рс	PTFE Patch per cm (3.5mm) 40cm	22,500.00	45,000.00
62	2	рс	PTFE Patch per cm (3mm) 40cm	20,000.00	40,000.00
63	2	рс	PTFE Patch per cm (4mm) 40cm	25,000.00	50,000.00
64	2	рс	PTFE Patch per cm (5mm) 40cm	30,000.00	60,000.00
65	1	box	Puncture Needle (pedia) 50's	10,250.00	10,250.00
66	5	рс	Puncture Needle, Cook SDN-19-4.0	550.00	2,750.00
67	25	рс	Sauvage 6" X 6" # 007829	6,630.00	165,750.00
68	150	рс	Specimen Sterile Glass Bottle, 50cc	25.00	3,750.00
69	500	рс	Sponges, with X-ray liner 4x4, 5's	40.00	20,000.00
70	500	рс	Tourniquet Kit ("Squeegees") 4in, 6in	70.00	35,000.00
71	5	box	Stainless Steel Cardiac Pacing Wire 3-0 (HR 17) Electrode Set 36's	18,500.00	92,500.00
72	150	рс	Suction Tubings size Fr 25	150.00	22,500.00
73	5	рс	Surgical Adhesive, 5ml	24,807.00	124,035.00

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEMS FOR BIDDING ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC
74	30	box	Surgical Steel Myocardial Wire M650G (Adult) 12's	13,200.00	396,000.00
75	70	box	Surgical Steel Myocardial Wire M650G (Pedia) 12's	13,200.00	924,000.00
76	5	box	Suture, Poliglycaprone 25 3-0 box of 36's	1,200.00	6,000.00
77	5	box	Suture, Poliglycaprone 25 4-0 box of 36's	11,550.00	57,750.00
78	5	box	Suture, Polyglactin 0, absorbable, round needle, 26mm, 36's	4,644.00	23,220.00
79	5	box	Suture, Polypropylene 6-0 36's, non-absorbable round needle 36's	13,131.00	65,655.00
80	10	box	Suture, Silk 2-0 Strands 15 x 60cm 36's	2,628.00	26,280.00
81	20	box	Suture, Silk 2-0 with Needle 25mm box of 12's	1,680.00	33,600.00
82	10	box	Suture, Silk 4-0 Strands 15 X 60 cm, 36"S	2,628.00	26,280.00
83	5	box	Suture, Synthetic Absorbable Monofilament made of Glyconate 3-0 box of 36's	7,350.00	36,750.00
84	5	box	Suture, Synthetic Absorbable Monofilament made of Glyconate 4-0 box of 36's	7,420.00	37,100.00
85	15	box	Suture, Synthetic Non-Absorbable Braided made of Polyester 4-0 36's	12,000.00	180,000.00
86	5	box	Suture, Synthetic Non-Absorbable Monofilament made of Polypropylene 6- 0, box of 36's	11,380.00	56,900.00
87	5	box	Suture, Synthetic Non-Absorbable Monofilament made of Polypropylene 6-0 , box of 36's	14,300.00	71,500.00
88	5	box	Suture, Synthetic Non-Absorbable Monofilament made of Polypropylene/and Polyethylene 4-0, 36's	16,560.00	82,800.00
89	5	box	Suture, Synthetic Non-Absorbable Monofilament made of Polypropylene/and Polyethylene 5-0, 36's	14,400.00	72,000.00
90	10	box	Suture, Synthetic Non-Absorbable Monofilament made of Polypropylene/and Polyethylene 5-0, 36's	14,040.00	140,400.00

ITEM NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ABC PER UNIT	TOTAL ABC
91	8	box	Suture, Synthetic Non-Absorbable Monofilament made of Polypropylene/and Polyethylene 6-0 36's	12,240.00	97,920.00
92	5	box	Suture, Synthetic Non-Absorbable Monofilament made of Polypropylene/and Polyethylene 6-0, 36's	17,280.00	86,400.00
93	5	box	Suture, Synthetic Non-Absorbable Monofilament made of Polypropylene/and Polyethylene 7-0, 36'S	16,200.00	81,000.00
94	50	box	Swabsticks, Povidone-Iodine USP, 25's	1,200.00	60,000.00
95	5	box	TFE Polymer Pledgets 3 X 3mm	36,750.00	183,750.00
96	15	рс	Tube, Thoracic Straight Fr 12	220.00	3,300.00
97	15	pc	Tube, Thoracic Straight Fr 16	250.00	3,750.00
98	50	pc	Tube, Thoracic Straight Fr 18	420.00	21,000.00
99	50	рс	Tube, Thoracic Straight Fr 20	250.00	12,500.00
100	10	рс	Tube, Thoracic Straight Fr 24	533.00	5,330.00
101	150	pc	Urine Collecting Bag With Measured Volume Meter (Urometer)	80.00	12,000.00
	·		TOTAL AMOUNT		13,659,046.00